
 

2025 ASI Elections Timeline 
Dates, times, or locations subject to change 
 
Date & Time Event/Deadline Location 

Friday, January 31, 2025 Application Opens ASI Website 

Thursday, March 6, 2025 Application Closes at 11:59 PM (PDT) ASI Website 

Monday, March 24, 2025 @ 
10:00 - 11:00 AM 

Mandatory Orientation for Candidates (Option 1) 
(must attend one session prior to campaigning) 

SUN Student Chambers 

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 
@ 12:00 - 1:00 PM 

Mandatory Orientation for Candidates (Option 2) 
(must attend one session prior to campaigning) 

SUN Student Chambers 

Thursday, March 27, 2025 @ 
3:00 - 4:00 PM 

Mandatory Orientation for Candidates (Option 3) 
(must attend one session prior to campaigning) 

SUN Student Chambers 

Monday, April 7, 2025 Campaigning begins at 12:00 AM (PDT) Campus-wide 

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 @ 
12:00 – 1:30 PM 

Board, Boba & Boardgames (Elections Event @ San 

Bernardino Campus) 
SMSU North Conference 
Center A 

Wednesday, April 16th @ 
12:00 - 1:30 PM 

Board, Boba & Boardgames (Elections Event @ Palm 

Desert Campus) 
 

Thursday, April 17, 2025 @ 
12:00 – 1:30 PM 

Presidential Debate (Elections Event @ San Bernardino 

Campus, Livestream @ Palm Desert Campus) 
SMSU North Social Stairs 

Monday, April 21, 2025 Deadline: Campaign Expense Report Due by 11:59 PM Report Due to Elections Chair 

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Voting: Day 1 (San Bernardino & Palm Desert) 
(Voting opens at 12:00 AM PDT) 

Campus-wide 

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Voting: Day 2 (San Bernardino & Palm Desert) Campus-wide 

Thursday, April 24, 2025 Voting: Day 3 (San Bernardino & Palm Desert) 
(Voting closes at 12:59 PM PDT) 

Campus-wide 

Friday, April 25, 2025 @ 12:00 
PM 

Announcement of Election Results (Elections Event @ San 

Bernardino Campus, Livestream @ Palm Desert Campus) 
SMSU North Social Stairs 
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Monday, April 28, 2025 
Deadline: Runoff Campaign Expense Report Due by 
11:59 PM 

Report Due to Elections Chair 

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 Runoff Election: Voting Day 1 (SB & PDC) 
(Voting opens at 12:00 AM PDT) 

Campus-wide 

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Runoff Election: Voting Day 2 (SB & PDC) 
(Voting closes at 11:59 PM PDT) 

Campus-wide 

Thursday, May 1, 2025 @ 
12:00 PM 

Announcement of Runoff Election Results SMSU North Social Stairs 
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